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APPENDIX 3.1: MAJOR ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAMME

Road name Section Ward
1 Chr1s.t.church. Road (2020 | Basingstoke Road to Sutherlands Redlands / Katesgrove
Provisional list) Ave
Forbury Road (2020 Northbound from Kings Road to
2 o : . Abbey
Provisional list) Kenavon Drive
3 New Lane Hill (2020 South of Kendrick Gate to Southcote
Provisional list) Mandevill Close
4 New.L.ane H].“ (2020 Iris Court to Cockney Hill Tilehurst/Norcot
Provisional list)
5 ChurF:h End I._ane (2020 Neath Gardens to Stanham Road | Tilehurst
Provisional list)
6 IDR Offslip to Oracle roundabout Abbey
Castle Street offslip
7 IDR (A329) (southbound) Abbey
8 Shinfield Road Whitley Wood Road to Elm Road | Church
9 Wokingham Road Holmes Road to Heath Road Park
10 Oxford Road Salisbury Road to Beresford Road | Abbey/Battle
11 Kidmore Road Gravel hill to Borough Boundary | Thames/Mapledurham
12 Berkeley Avenue Elgar Road to Sherman Road Minster
13 Briants Avenue Full length Caversham
14 The Meadway Park Grove to Honey End Lane Norcot
15 Oxford Road Constitution Road to Elm Lodge Norcot / Battle /
Ave Kentwood
16 Bedford Road Northbound from oxford road to Abbey
chatham street
17 Castle Hill Coley Hill to Roundabout Abbey/Minster
18 St Peters Hill St Annes Road to The Warren Caversham
19 Bath Road Burghfield Road to Hogarth Southcote
Avenue
20 Kidmore Road Highmore Road to Dellwood Park | Thames
21 Kentwood Hill Norcot Road to Kentwood Close Kentwood
22 Evesham Road Egstkmgham Drive to Knights Way Peppard
100m north of Island road for .
23 A33 200m south Whitley
24 Christchurch Road Elmhurst Road for 100m east Church
25 Basingstoke Road gg;;tchurch Road to Shenstone Katesgrove
26 Prospect Street Gosbrook Road to Oxford St Caversham
. Galsworthy Drive to Caversham
27 Lowfield Road Park Road Peppard
28 Berkeley Avenue Ashley Road to Portway Minster
29 Berkeley Avenue Upcross Road to slip road Minster
30 Woodcote Road Ilkley Road to Harrogate Road Mapledurham /
Thames
31 Oxford Road 50m east of Carlisle road for Kentwood
250m west




32 Woodcote Road Darrell Road for 150m west Thames

33 Whitley Wood Road Hartland Road to Holberton Road | Whitley

34 Peppard Road Evesham Road to Lowfield Road | Peppard

35 The Meadway New Lane Hill to Routh Lane Norcot

36 Portman Road Remaining unsurfaced areas Kentwood / Battle
37 Oxford Road Jnc Bedford Road Abbey/Battle
38 George Street Jnc Gosbrook Road Caversham
39 Woodcote Road Jnc Highmore Caversham
40 Peppard Road Jnc Kiln Road Caversham
41 Bedford Road Jnc Oxford Road Abbey/Battle
42 Russel Street Jnc Bath Road Abbey/Battle
43 Meadway Jnc Church End Lane Caversham




APPENDIX 3.2: BRIDGE MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME

2021/22 CAPITAL BRIDGE PROGRAMME

No Scheme / Project Cost Estimate | Cumulative Total|
Kennetside Retaining Wall Strengthening - Phase 5

1 (approximately 100m length of river wall) £ 200,000.00 | £ 200,000.00

2 Kings Road Culvert Strengthening Phase 3 £ 200,000.00 | £ 400,000.00

3 Post Tension Special Inspection (PTSI) of Fobney Bridge 25,000.00 425,000.00
Bridge Assessment Programme (structural reviews of circa 15no.

4 structures) 15,000.00 440,000.00

5 Kings Meadow Footbridge Repair/Replacement 75,000.00 515,000.00

6 General Management 35,000.00 550,000.00
RESERVES

1 Orbit Footbridge Refurbishment £150,000.00 | £ 150,000.00

2 Bereley Ave Canal Bridge Load Assessmen £30,000.00 £ 180,000.00

3 Berkeley Ave Canal Bridge Service Diversions £170,000.00 | £ 350,000.00

4 Oxford Road Bridge bearing replacement £ 725,000.00 | £ 1,075,000.00

5 Bearing replacement on 5 other IDR structures £ 2,200,000.00 | £ 3,275,000.00
Repair/Replacement of Stone Parapet on High Bridge (Grade II

6 listed structure) £ 200,000.00 | £ 3,475,000.00




